ALABAMA ONSITE WASTEWATER BOARD

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION
AGENCY NAME:
Alabama Onsite Wastewater Board

RULE NO. & TITLE:

628-X-3-.03 — Obtaining a New License

INTENDED ACTION:

The Alabama Onsite Wastewater Board proposes to amend various rules as listed above

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION:

Amendment of rules in accordance with Code of Alabama, 1975, 34-21A-1, et seq.,
which establishes the Alabama Onsite Wastewater Board, will “clean up” the rules and
substantiate better rules for licensees.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS:

Written or oral requests should be submitted to the agency contact persons listed below.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT

May 5, 2010

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:

Mike Talley, Executive Director
Melissa A. Hines, Executive Secretary
P.O. Box 303552

Montgomery, Alabama 36130
Telephone: 1-334-269-6800

Fax: 334-269-5953

Email: Melissa.hines@aowb.alabama.gov / 7%,//\
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Mike Talley
Executive Director



